SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
37
Cast Iron Flanged Safety Valves
119 SERIES These flanged, heavy duty and high capacity safety valves are ideal for use on all types
of boilers, pressure vessels and pressure piping systems. These ruggedly built valves
offer you a cost-saving alternative to conventional steel bodied valves — without

6” “Q” 8” ASME Section VIII steam service valve set at 25 psi, with flanged
    inlet.
119 SERIES MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
119 K H C A MAA 0150 Q
SERIES NUMBER ORIFICE LETTER INLET (IN.) CONNECTION SERVICE SPECIAL OPTIONS SET PRESSURE SUFFIX
119 = Stainless Steel
              Wetted Trim
The orifice letter
from the Capacity
Chart (pg. 39-41)
G = 1-1/2 A = FNPT x FNPT A = Sec I Steam Factory issued
letters/numbers
(MAA default)
MCE = CE/PED
Set Pressure, PSIG
   (4 digits)
Q = Performance
(Calibration) test reportsH = 2 C = 250# x FNPT K = Sec VIII Air
J = 2-1/2 D = 250# x 125# L = Sec VIII Steam
K = 3 N = Non Code Air
M = 4 P = Non Code Steam
P = 6
Section I
Power Boilers